Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 7
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000034
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
Remote I/O LB/FB/MFT
Issued to
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
Mannheim, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B*
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules shall be provided upon
installation on board
* See limitations on page 7
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-05.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-06-06
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-008606-5
Certificate No: TAA0000034
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
LB and FB remote I/O modules are signal conditioning devices for interfacing signals from the field to
controllers or process control systems. The modules have simple plug and play design.
Type
Type designation – FB
Modules Description
1 Stations
S FB9xxx-xxx-x-x-x-x-x (2) Standard FB enclosure to accept I/O modules,
communication units and power supplies
S FB9xxx-xxx-x-x-x-x-x-
Yxxxxxx (2)
Customized FB enclosure to accept I/O modules,
communication units and power supplies
2 Backplanes
BP FB92xxBPxxxxx.x Backplane to accept I/O modules, communication units and
power supplies
3 Power supplies
PS FB9206xxxxx (1) Power supply 24 V DC
PS FB9215xxxxx (1) Power supply 230 V AC
PS FB9216xxxxx (1) Power supply 115 V AC
PS FB9205xxxxx (1) Power supply 95-230 V AC
4 Bus termination modules
BT FB9293xxxxx (1) Bus termination module for service bus
BT FB9294xxxxx (1) Bus termination module for field bus
BT FB9295xxxxx (1) Bus termination module for field- and service bus
5 Communication units
BK FB8x05xxxxx  (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (Standard)
BK FB8x06xxxxx  (1) EasyCOM ComUnit (PROFIBUS)
BK FB8x07xxxxx  (1) MODBUS ComUnit
BK FB8x08xxxxx  (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (Timestamp)
BK FB8x09xxxxx  (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (UniCom)
BK FB8x10xxxxx  (1) FF ComUnit
BK FB8x11xxxxx  (1) MODBUS TCP/IP ComUnit
BK ISCM8x00xxxxx  (1) HDLC Fieldbus ComUnit
6 Digital input
BI FB1x01xxxxx  (1) Digital inputs
BI FB1x02xxxxx  (1) Digital inputs
BI FB1x03xxxxx  (1) Digital inputs
BI FB1x04xxxxx  (1) Digital inputs
BI FB1x08xxxxx  (1) Digital inputs
BI FB1x09xxxxx  (1) Digital inputs
7 Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB2x01xxxxx  (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB2x02xxxxx  (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB2x03xxxxx  (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB2x04xxxxx  (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB2x05xxxxx  (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB2x12xxxxx  (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB2x13xxxxx  (1) Digital output with feedback
8 Analog input (current)
AI FB3x01xxxxx  (1) Analog input
AI FB3x02xxxxx  (1) Analog input
AI FB3x03xxxxx  (1) Analog input
AI FB3x04xxxxx  (1) Analog inputs
AI FB3x05xxxxx  (1) Analog inputs
9 Analog output (current)
AO FB4x01xxxxx  (1) Analog output
Job Id: 262.1-008606-5
Certificate No: TAA0000034
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 7
AO FB4x02xxxxx  (1) Analog output
AO FB4x04xxxxx  (1) Analog outputs
AO FB4x05xxxxx  (1) Analog outputs
10 Analog input (Voltage/Thermocouple)
AI FB5x01xxxxx  (1) Analog input (resistor)
AI FB5x02xxxxx  (1) Analog input (mV /thermocouple)
AI FB5x04xxxxx  (1) Analog inputs (resistor)
AI FB5x05xxxxx  (1) Analog inputs (mV /thermocouple)
AI FB5x06xxxxx  (1) Analog input (mV)
11 Digital output (Relay)
BO FB6x01xxxxx   (1) Digital outputs
BO FB6x05xxxxx  (1) Digital outputs
BO FB6x06xxxxx  (1) Digital outputs
12 Digital output active (low power source)